#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2005

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		07/25/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	
Street Address:	Sixth and Marquette	
Internal Address:	Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9312-040	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55479	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	424467	INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	506805	ELECTRO-LINE
Registration Number:	533000	INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	738971	BULLDOZER
Registration Number:	786329	BLITZER
Registration Number:	865249	RED SNAP'R
Registration Number:	928192	"HOT SPARK"
Registration Number:	1132132	RED SNAP'R
Registration Number:	1196798	SNAP.FAST
Registration Number:	1787943	AMERICAN FARMWORKS
Registration Number:	1842751	PET CONTROLLER
Registration Number:	1864211	GARDEN PROTECTOR
		TDADEMADIA

**REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0585** 

**TRADEMARK** 900157820

Registration Number:	1933836	ONE STOP FENCING
Registration Number:	2410856	HORSE-SENSE ELECTRIC FENCE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2714106	ZAREBA
Registration Number:	2860569	ZAREBA SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2669305	HOL-DEM
Registration Number:	2887613	EZEE CORRAL
Registration Number:	3080399	ZAREBA
Registration Number:	3159775	ZAREBA SECURITY
Registration Number:	3077388	ZAREBA
Registration Number:	3136538	GUARD TOWER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: mthompson@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000333.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Parzych
Signature:	/John S. Parzych/
Date:	03/23/2010

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Wells-Fargo-Business\_Wells-Fargo-Business-merger#page1.tif source=Wells-Fargo-Business\_Wells-Fargo-Business-merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0586 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 07/27/2005 FILED 01:09 PM 07/27/2005 SRV 050618852 - 3955361 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (a Minnesota corporation) WITH AND INTO WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

### (UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND SECTION 302A.601 OF THE MINNESOTA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT)

The undersigned constituent corporations do hereby certify that:

**FIRST:** The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

Minnesota

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

Delaware

**SECOND:** An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 302A.613 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA").

**THIRD:** Pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Business Credit") shall be merged with and into Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Co.") (the "Merger"). The name of the surviving corporation is Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

**FOURTH:** The effective time of the Merger shall be 12:01 a.m. Pacific Time on August 1, 2005 (the "Effective Time").

**FIFTH:** At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of Merger Co. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, until thereafter amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

**SIXTH:** The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at Sixth and Marquette, N9305-173, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0587 **SEVENTH:** A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

**EIGHTH:** The authorized capital stock of Business Credit is 2,500 shares of common stock, par value \$10.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed on July 25, 2005.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., (a Minnesota corporation)

(a Minnesota corporation)

Ву:

Its: President

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., (a Delaware corporation)

Rv.

Martin J. Mckinley

Its:

President

S:\RUEDP01\Mergers\M\_WFBCI-WFB\Cert of Merger - WFBClintoMergerCo-DEFiling.DOC